Decision No. 19585

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of DAISY NOEL, as owner of Lomita Firk Water Works, for an order authorizing a change of rates and establishing a charge for fire hydrants in Lomita Park, San Mateo County, California.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 14585.

BY THE COMMISSION:

## ORDER

Daisy Noel, who owns and operates the Lomita Park Water Works, a public utility supplying water for domestic and municipal purposes in the unincorporated community of Lomita Park, San Mateo County, has entered into an agreement with the Trustees of Lomita Park Fire District of San Mateo County, California, for the installation of certain additional and increased facilities for fire protection purposes, which, it is alleged, will result in a reduction in the fire insurance premiums at present paid in Lomita Park of approximately 12½ per cent in the aggregate.

In view of the fact that said additional and increased facilities are not now necessary to adequately supply existing demands for domestic service, said fire district, through its duly elected and qualified Board of Trustees, has agreed to pay the following fire hydrant rentals:

Lomita Park Fire District and the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo having joined in this application, it appearing that this is not a matter in which a public bearing is necessary and that the best interests of the public require that this application be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Daisy Noel, owner of Lomita Park Water Works, be and she is hereby authorized and directed to file with the Commission, within thirty (30) days from the date of this order, the following rates for fire hydrant rental, said rates to be charged for all service rendered subsequent to the thirty-first day of May, 1928.

## FIRE HYDRANT RATES

Basic charge for first 19 double fire hydrants installed by utility, per month -*--*£100\_

For each additional double fire hydrant installed by utility, per

For all other purposes, the effective date of this or-

der shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 12 ft
day of April , 1928.

Commissioners